240 yen 
House tax . . . . . . . . . . . 10 “ 
Wages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 " 
Fuel 25 “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 “ 
Clothes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50 “ 
Food . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . loo “ 

465 yen 
“Four hundred and sixty-five 

yen,” he said. “Yes, that is close 
to what we spent, for my salary is 
eight hundred yen a year, and I 
paid off two hundred yen of my 
debt. There is only a hundred and 
fifty yen left,” he added thank- 
fully; “so this year, unless there is 
sickness, I can pay all I owe, start